
2020 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-14   Conf: 1-2Home: 2-5Away: 2-4Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (125), Opp (146)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Duffner (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Burke (5), Story (2), Tarpley (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-66), Burke
(13-20), Gardner (8-10), Story (7-7), Blount (6-8), Morgan (6-9), Lokeinsky (5-6), Tarpley (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Burke, Kaitlyn .355 20-20 62 6 22 4 0 1 15 29 .468 1 1 11 0 .375 0 3 0-0 80 12 2 .979
25 Murray, Myah .317 20-20 60 5 19 3 1 0 8 24 .400 3 1 5 0 .359 0 3 1-1 14 41 1 .982
16 Davis, Fayth .284 21-21 67 10 19 2 0 1 8 24 .358 5 1 13 0 .342 0 1 0-1 37 2 2 .951
9 Duffner, Jolie .271 22-22 70 11 19 1 0 1 10 23 .329 5 0 8 0 .312 2 1 0-0 134 17 4 .974
10 Jennings, Ashleigh .267 18-18 45 11 12 1 0 1 4 16 .356 9 0 9 0 .389 0 0 3-3 30 2 1 .970
3 Baker, Sommer .205 17-16 44 8 9 4 0 0 8 13 .295 3 2 10 0 .280 1 2 3-3 26 28 1 .982
22 Ebert, Gretchen .156 20-18 45 6 7 0 0 0 1 7 .156 4 3 17 0 .269 0 1 2-2 27 40 8 .893
7 Berthiaume, Sara .317 15-13 41 9 13 2 2 0 8 19 .463 2 1 8 0 .364 0 2 0-1 15 0 1 .938
24 Ennis, Riley .300 5-2 10 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 9 5 0 1.000
12 Orland, Caryssa .235 8-4 17 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .235 1 0 1 0 .278 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
55 Williams, Sami .222 13-8 18 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .222 1 0 5 0 .263 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
33 Story, Bailey .222 6-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
14 Tarpley, Rachel .212 15-9 33 2 7 2 0 0 4 9 .273 3 0 14 0 .278 0 0 0-1 18 3 0 1.000
4 Bieberle, Danielle .200 16-7 15 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 0 2 5 0 .294 0 1 4-4 9 1 0 1.000
0 Blount, Claire .190 14-9 21 1 4 1 0 0 4 5 .238 1 0 1 0 .217 1 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
77 Patterson, Ashlee .091 16-3 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 5 0 .091 0 0 2-4 1 0 0 1.000
2 Amm, Maya .048 11-8 21 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .048 3 0 5 1 .160 1 1 0-0 21 17 2 .950
6 Carlock, Maddie .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
27 Deibel, Christina .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 22-22 595 87 149 20 3 4 78 187 .314 43 12 123 1 .311 5 15 17-22 447 195 27 .960
Opponents .298 22-22 604 128 180 36 7 12 118 266 .440 79 13 100 6 .389 3 16 25-33 457 172 36 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Lokeinsky, Kara 2.23 3-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 31.1 36 25 10 9 10 5 3 4 .277 0 3 0 0 1
1 Morgan, Abigail 3.57 3-2 9 7 2 0-0 0 35.1 39 25 18 23 27 7 1 3 .291 3 4 0 2 5
29 Gardner, Lynn 4.48 2-5 12 9 5 0-0 0 59.1 75 50 38 23 52 17 2 4 .311 2 4 0 1 9
0 Blount, Claire 5.33 0-6 7 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 26 23 16 17 10 6 1 1 .292 0 2 0 0 0
13 Stephenson, Ashley 10.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 3 7 1 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.99 8-14 43 22 7 0 0 149.0 180 128 85 79 100 36 7 12 .298 6 13 0 3 16
Opponents 2.99 14-8 39 22 11 4 2 152.1 149 87 65 43 123 20 3 4 .250 6 12 0 5 15



2020 Florida Atlantic University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Tarpley, Rachel 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 1 0
24 Ennis, Riley 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Story, Bailey 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
4 Bieberle, Danielle 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Blount, Claire 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Orland, Caryssa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Patterson, Ashlee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stephenson, Ashley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Murray, Myah 56 14 41 1 .982 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baker, Sommer 55 26 28 1 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Burke, Kaitlyn 94 80 12 2 .979 0 13 7 .650 5 0
9 Duffner, Jolie 155 134 17 4 .974 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jennings, Ashleigh 33 30 2 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davis, Fayth 41 37 2 2 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Amm, Maya 40 21 17 2 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Berthiaume, Sara 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Williams, Sami 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gardner, Lynn 10 2 7 1 .900 0 8 2 .800 0 0
22 Ebert, Gretchen 75 27 40 8 .893 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morgan, Abigail 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 Lokeinsky, Kara 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Carlock, Maddie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Deibel, Christina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 669 447 195 27 .960 29 25 8 .758 8 0
Opponents 665 457 172 36 .946 12 17 5 .773 3 1


